



# GINNI FILAMENTS LIMITED

CIN : L71200UP1982PLC012550

CORPORATE OFFICE: D-196, SECTOR-63, NOIDA-201 307, INDIA

Ph : + 91-120-4058400 (30 LINES) Fax : + 91-120-4250975,4250976

Email:secretarial@ginnifilaments.com, Website : www.ginnifilaments.com

August 14, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) <b>MUMBAI – 400 051</b>	BSE Limited Phiroze JeeJeeBhoy Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI – 400 051
<b>SCRIP CODE: GINNIFILA</b>	<b>SCRIP CODE: 590025</b>

**Sub.: Submission of Copy of Newspaper Advertisement in respect of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023.**

Dear Sir/Madam

In compliance of Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Company has published the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023, in Business Standard Newspaper (English edition) and Dainik Jagran Newspaper (Hindi edition) both dated August 12, 2023. The copies of the relevant pages of Newspapers are attached herewith.

You are requested to kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You

for **GINNI FILAMENTS LIMITED**

BHARAT  
SINGH

Digitally signed by  
BHARAT SINGH  
Date: 2023.08.14  
10:19:18 +05'30'

**BHARAT SINGH**  
**COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER**

Encl : as above

**VA TECH WABAG LIMITED**  
 WABAG  
 Sustainable solutions, for a better life  
 CIN: L45205TN1995PLC030231  
 Regd. office: "WABAG HOUSE", No.17, 200 Feet  
 Thoraipakkam- Pallavaram Main Road,  
 Sunnambu Kolathur, Chennai 600 117, Tamil Nadu, India.  
 Tel: +91 44 6123 2323 | Fax: +91 44 6123 2324  
 Website: www.wabag.com | E-mail: companysecretary@wabag.in

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS (UN-AUDITED) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023**  
 (Rs. In Million)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	5,785	6,649	30,141
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	640	472	3,061
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	640	392	169
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	496	300	110
Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (Loss) of associates	500	303	130
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	489	268	328
Equity Share Capital	124	124	124
(Earnings per share before exceptional items (of Rs.2/- each) (for continued and discontinued operations) (in Rs.)			
Basic / Diluted	8.04	5.83	36.87
(Earnings per share after exceptional items (of Rs.2/- each) (for continued and discontinued operations) (in Rs.)			
Basic / Diluted	8.04	4.85	2.07

- Notes:
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the company's website www.wabag.com.
  - The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board at its meeting held on 11.08.2023 and a limited review has been carried out by the Statutory auditors of the Company.
  - Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified to confirm to the figures presented in the current period.
  - The details of turnover, profit before tax and profit after tax on a standalone basis are given below:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
Turnover	5,092	4,849	23,253
Profit / (Loss) Before Tax (After exceptional)	606	419	2,913
Profit / (Loss) Before Tax (After exceptional)	606	339	21
Profit / (Loss) After Tax	470	255	13

For VA TECH WABAG LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 Rajiv Mittal  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN : 01299110  
 Date : 11.08.2023  
 Place : Chennai

**Super Spinning Mills Limited**  
 SUPER  
 CIN:L17111TZ1962PLC001200  
 Regd. Office: "Elgi Towers", P.B.No.7113,737-D,Green Fields, Puliakulam Road Coimbatore - 641045  
 Telephone No.: 0422-2311711 Fax No.: 0422-2311611 E-mail Id: investors@ssh.saraelgi.com  
 Website: www.superspinning.com

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 under Ind AS**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	3 months ended	3 months ended	Year to date
	June 30, 2023	June 30, 2022	figures
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	March 31, 2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	991.34	2,545.94	8,571.86
2 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(360.97)	(214.34)	(1,321.69)
3 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items and profit/loss from discontinued operations)	(122.32)	(214.34)	(1,810.37)
4 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items and profit/loss from discontinued operations)	(122.32)	(214.34)	(1,956.38)
5 Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	-	-	-
6 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(122.32)	(214.34)	(1,956.38)
7 Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.1 per share)	550.00	550.00	550.00
8 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			
9 Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
a. Basic	(0.22)	(0.08)	(3.56)
b. Diluted	(0.22)	(0.08)	(3.56)

- Notes:
- The above financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 as reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 11, 2023. The above results are subjected to limited review by the statutory auditor of the Company. The report of statutory auditor is unqualified.
  - These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI circular dated July 5, 2016.
  - The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 are available on the website of the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com, the Stock Exchanges where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e., www.superspinning.com
  - To facilitate comparison, figures of the previous year / quarter have been rearranged/regrouped/recast wherever necessary.

For Super Spinning Mills Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Sumanth Ramamurthy  
 Chairman and Managing Director  
 DIN - 00002773  
 Place : Coimbatore  
 Date : August 11, 2023

**DECCAN CEMENTS LIMITED**  
 DC  
 CIN: L26942TG1979PLC002500  
 Regd. Office: "Deccan Chambers", 6-3-666/B, Somajiguda, Hyderabad - 500082.  
 Ph: 040-23310168 Fax: 040-23318366 Email: info@deccancements.com Website: www.deccancements.com

**Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30 June 2023**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from Operations	19207.74	19594.06	78154.48
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	1913.87	1337.69	2774.90
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1913.87	1337.69	2774.90
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	1414.17	989.51	2067.78
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1414.17	950.77	2067.78
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	700.38	700.38	700.38
7	Earnings Per Share (Rs. 5/- each)			
1. Basic :		10.10	7.06	14.76
2. Diluted :		10.10	7.06	14.76

- Notes:
- The above results for the quarter were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 11th August, 2023.
  - The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed for the quarter ended 30 June 2023 with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites i.e. Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.deccancements.com).
- for DECCAN CEMENTS LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 P Parvathi  
 Chairperson and Managing Director  
 Place : Hyderabad  
 Date : August 11, 2023

**Chemcon Speciality Chemicals Limited**  
 CHEMCON  
 (An ISO 9001:2015 and ISO 14001:2015 Certified Company)  
 Regd. Office: Block Number 355, Manjarur Kumpad Road, Manjarur Village, Taluka Savli, Vadodra 391175, Gujarat.  
 Email: investor.relations@cspl.com | Website: www.cspl.com | Tel: +91 22 2981195 | CIN : L24231GJ1988PLC011652

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023**  
 (Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30-06-2023	31-03-2023	30-06-2022
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
I Total income from operations	8,291.43	8,196.84	9,209.32
II Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	800.25	1,420.72	3,414.49
III Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	800.25	1,420.72	3,414.49
IV Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	590.83	1,047.01	2,545.77
V Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	583.81	1,035.95	2,543.70
VI Equity Share Capital	3,663.07	3,663.07	3,663.07
VII Other Equity	-	-	-
VIII Earning Per equity Share ( FV ₹ 10/- Per share) basic & Diluted (in ₹)*	1.61	2.86	6.95

\* EPS as presented above is not annualised except for the year ended March 31, 2023.

- Notes:
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.cspl.com and the Stock Exchange's Website at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

By order of the Board  
 For Chemcon Speciality Chemicals Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Kamalkumar Rajendra Aggarwal  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN: 00139199  
 Place : Vadodra  
 Date : August 11, 2023

**ASHV FINANCE LIMITED**  
 Ashv  
 CIN: U65910MH1998PLC333546  
 AAVISHKAAR GROUP  
 Regd. Office & Corp. Office: 12B, 3rd Floor, Techniplex-II IT Park, Off. Veer Savarkar Flyover, Goregaon (West), Mumbai - 400 062, Maharashtra, India, Tel: +91-22-6249 2700, Fax: +91-22-6249 2787; Email: compliance.team@ashvfinance.com, Website: www.ashvfinance.com

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2023**  
 (All amounts are in ₹ Lakhs, except for details of EPS and ratios)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	30 June 2023	31 March 2023	30 June 2022	31 March 2023
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total Income from Operations	4,707.93	6,828.91	4,246.85	22,084.86
2. Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,477.30)	1,231.74	(1,319.95)	170.31
3. Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,477.30)	1,231.74	(1,319.95)	170.31
4. Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,280.74)	1,764.80	(1,409.51)	607.15
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,280.74)	1,770.56	(1,409.51)	612.91
6. Paid up share capital	4,962.78	4,962.78	4,209.30	4,962.78
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve and Security premium)	(1,275.44)	(6.70)	(698.88)	(6.70)
8. Securities Premium Account	28,981.85	28,981.85	21,992.25	28,981.85
9. Net worth	32,669.19	33,937.93	24,111.67	33,937.93
10. Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	0.30	0.32	0.32	0.32
11. Outstanding redeemable preference shares	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
12. Debt equity ratio	2.39	2.23	3.01	2.23
13. Earnings Per Share (EPS) Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 10 each) (not annualized for the quarter)				
(a) Basic (₹)	(3.11)	4.29	(4.19)	1.48
(b) Diluted (₹)	(3.11)	3.55	(4.19)	1.22
14. Capital Redemption Reserve	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
15. Debenture Redemption Reserve	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
16. Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
17. Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

- Notes:
- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit and Compliance Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11 August 2023 and are reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
  - The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ("the Act") read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time and in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
  - The Board of Directors of the Company ("Company" or "Transferor Company") in their meeting held on 22 July 2020, had approved the Scheme of Arrangement (the "Scheme") with TribeTech Private Limited ("TribeTech" or "Transferor Company") and their respective shareholders for the demerger of the demerged undertaking of Transferor Company under Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, the Companies (Compromises, Arrangements and Amalgamations) Rules, 2016 and other rules and regulations framed thereunder.
  - The Company has received requisite approvals and the scheme has been sanctioned by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Mumbai Bench vide its order dated 12 January 2023 with the Appointed Date of 1 April 2022, and accordingly, the books of account and financial results effecting the Scheme have been prepared with effect from 1 April 2022.
  - Figures of the quarter ended 30 June 2022 have been restated to include the effect of TribeTech Demerger. The amounts of quarter ended 31 March 2023 are the balancing amounts between the restated amounts for the nine months ended 31 December 2022 and the audited amounts for the financial year ended 31 March 2023.
  - The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and the Company i.e. www.ashvfinance.com.
  - For the items referred in the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on the website of the Company i.e. www.ashvfinance.com.
  - There were no exceptional/extraordinary items.

For Ashv Finance Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Nikesh Kumar Sinha  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 08268336  
 Place: Mumbai  
 Date: 11 August 2023

**JANA SMALL FINANCE BANK**  
 JANA  
 (A Scheduled Commercial Bank)  
 CIN No. U65923KA2006PLC040028  
 Regd Office : The Fairway Business Park #10/11/12/2/B, Off. Dornkur, Koramangla Inner Ring Road, Next to ECL, Challaghatta, Bengaluru 560071

**AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023**  
 (₹ in 000s)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
	30-06-2023	30-06-2022	31-03-2023
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations	1,072,902	85,65,861	3,69,98,750
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9,03,649	4,51,138	25,59,713
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9,03,649	4,51,138	25,59,713
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year (after tax) (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9,03,649	4,51,138	25,59,713
Paid up Equity Share Capital	6,99,293	5,25,365	5,49,787
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,99,32,822	1,11,82,737	1,47,22,765
Networth (Tier I Capital)	2,33,48,722	1,25,52,922	1,70,74,801
Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	5,96,34,900	5,65,09,254	6,27,74,600
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
Capital Adequacy Ratio (%)	18.67%	15.13%	15.57%
Debt Equity Ratio	2.55	4.50	3.68
Earnings Per Equity Share (face value of ₹ 10 per share)			
1. Basic (₹)	16.20	8.76	47.47
2. Diluted (₹)	14.09	8.14	42.64

- Notes:
- The above publication is an extract of the detailed financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
  - The above results of the Bank have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11 August 2023.
  - Previous period/year figures have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to conform with the current period/year presentation.
  - The full format of financial results are available on Bombay Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com
- For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Ajay Karwal  
 Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer  
 August 11, 2023

**ONE POINT ONE SOLUTIONS LIMITED**  
 (CIN: L74900MH2008PLC182869)  
 (Formerly known as ONE POINT ONE SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED)  
 Registered Office: International Infotech Park, T-762, Tower-7, 6th Floor, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400703.  
 Tel No. : + 91 (22) 6687 3800, Fax No. : + 91 (22) 6687 3889, Website: www.onepoint1.in Email: investors@onepoint1.in

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2023**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	4,024.35	3,872.18	3,505.41
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	608.63	475.22	242.27
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	608.63	475.22	242.27
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	432.16	295.28	178.84
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	428.02	290.06	179.32
6.	Equity Share Capital	3,908.77	3,761.19	3,761.19
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each)			
Basic:		0.22	0.16	0.10
Diluted:		0.22	0.16	0.10

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2023**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2023
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations	4,023.14	3,871.23	3,504.24
Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before tax/ Exceptional and/or extraordinary item)	609.42	476.80	242.76
Profit/(Loss) (After tax/ Exceptional and/or extraordinary item)	430.31	295.46	174.59
Total Comprehensive income after tax	426.16	290.23	175.07

- Notes:
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting dated 11th August, 2023.
  - The above is an extract of detailed format of financial results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results is available on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited and the Company.
- For ONE POINT ONE SOLUTIONS LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 Akshay Chhabra  
 Chairman and Managing Director  
 Place: Navi Mumbai  
 Date: 11th August, 2023

**GINNI FILAMENTS LIMITED**  
 GINNI  
 CIN : L71200UP1982PLC012550  
 Regd. Office : 110 K.M. Stone, Delhi-Mathura Road, Chhata-281401 Distt. Mathura (U.P.)

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023**  
 (₹ in Lacs except per Share data)

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter ended</
--------	-------------	-----------------

आगरा/मथुरा, 12 अगस्त, 2023

दैनिक जागरण 7



# गिन्नी फिलामेंट्स लिमिटेड

CIN : L71200UP1982PLC012550

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 110 किमी. स्टोन, दिल्ली-मथुरा रोड, छाता-281401 जिला-मथुरा (उ.प्र.)

## 30 जून 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश

(प्रति शेयर आय को छोड़कर रूपए लाखों में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	30.06.2023 को समाप्त तिमाही	30.06.2022 को समाप्त तिमाही	31.03.2023 को समाप्त वर्ष
		(अनअंकेक्षित)	(अनअंकेक्षित)	(अंकेक्षित)
1	परिचालनों से कुल आय (शुद्ध)	22,455.74	27,485.29	95,317.21
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर विशिष्ट और/या असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	(1,325.67)	323.96	(2,573.16)
3	अवधि के शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) कर से पूर्व (असाधारण एवं/या अतिविशिष्ट वस्तुओं के बाद)	(1,325.67)	323.96	(2,573.16)
4	अवधि के लिए कर के बाद शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण एवं/या अतिविशिष्ट वस्तुओं के बाद)	(883.20)	215.94	(1,433.08)
5	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (व्यापक लाभ/(हानि) अवधि के लिए (कर के बाद) तथा अन्य व्यापक इनकम (कर के बाद)	(885.31)	212.24	(1,381.93)
6	प्रदत्त समता अंश पूंजी (अंकित मूल्य रु. 10/- प्रत्येक)	8,565.01	8,565.01	8,565.01
7	अन्य इक्विटी			19,323.98
8	प्रति शेयर आय (रु 10/- प्रत्येक) (एन्युलाइज्ड नहीं)	(1.03)	0.25	(1.67)
	a) मूलभूत	(1.03)	0.25	(1.67)
	b) मिश्रित			

### नोट्स :-

- उपरोक्त परिणामों की समीक्षा लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा की गई है और बाद में 11 अगस्त, 2023 को आयोजित बैठक में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित किया गया है। वैधानिक लेखा परीक्षकों ने 30 जून, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए सीमित समीक्षा की है।
- उपरोक्त सेबी (लिस्टिंग दायित्वों और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएँ) विनियम, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के साथ दायर 30 जून, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक उद्धरण है। वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप है कंपनी की वेबसाइट ([www.ginnifilaments.com](http://www.ginnifilaments.com)) और स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) पर उपलब्ध है।
- उपरोक्त परिणाम कंपनी (भारतीय लेखा मानक) नियम, 2015 के अनुसार समय-समय पर संशोधित और कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के तहत निर्धारित, इसके तहत जारी प्रासंगिक नियमों के साथ पठित और भारत में आम तौर पर स्वीकार किए गए अन्य लेखांकन सिद्धांतों के अनुसार हैं।

बोर्ड ऑफ डायरेक्टर्स के लिए उनकी ओर से  
गिन्नी फिलामेंट्स लिमिटेड  
हस्ता./-

शिशिर जयपुरिया

अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबन्ध निदेशक

स्थान : नोएडा

दिनांक : 11 अगस्त 2023